
Sub: Draft Seniority List of officers in the qrade of AD Gr-ll/SDEs of the
Central Water Enqineerinq (Grouo B) Service as on 1.1.20!1.

The Seniority List of officers in the grade of Assistant Director Grade-ll/Sub
Divisional Engineer of the Central Water Engineering (Group B) Services as on
1.1 .2020 is available on the following CWC Website :

http:/cwc.gov. in

Factual errors, omissions etc., if any, may please be intimated to the
undersigned within one month from the date of issue of this Office Memorandum
i.e. up to 22.2.2020. lf no intimation is received within the stipulated period, the
list will be treated as final.

No. 1 5/1 /201 8/E .v t /& -ld q
Government of lndia

Central Water Commission

Room No.329, Sewa Bhawan,
R.K. Puram, New Delhi-66.

', 
l,

Dated, the lfl*January, 2020.

1x'
(Ratnakar Yadav)

Under Secretary, E.V
TE1.No.29583304

1. A.ll officers concerned in Central Water Commission/ C EA,/ GFCC/DoWR, RD
& GR and on deputation.

2. Deputy Director, SMD, CWC. The seniority List of AD Gr-ll/SDE as on
1.1 .2020 may please be uploaded on the website of CWC.
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OFFICE MEMORANDUM



( INOEX OF SENIORITY LIST OF ASSISTANT DIRECTOR GRAOE .II/SUB DIVISIONAL ENGINEERS OF CWC
AS ON 1.1.2020

Name Seniority No.

A
A. Bhattacharjee 172

A.K. Srivastava-ll 83

A.K. icnk* 46

Abhima nyu Rukhaiyar 254

Abhishek Shrivastava 143

Ajay Kumar Gautam* 49

Ajit Kumar 717

Aiit Kumar Sinha 304

Akhlak Ahmad 303

Amit Kumar 206

Amit Kumar Su man 191

Amit Kurdia

Amit Raj

Amrit Pratya 256

Amritha Kumari(Smt.) 207

Amrutha. K. B. (5mt.) 194

Anil Kumar Verma* 2

Anjan Kumar Garnaik 138

Anju O.R. (Smt.) 262

Ankush Kumar 744

Anoop Raj.P.S 279

Anu Chandran (Smt.) 265

Anuj Pant 240

Anuj Sharma 778

Anup Kumar Das 111

Anurag Pal 183

Name Seniority No.

A
Anzy Kamal (smt.)

Arvin d

Arvind Kumar Gupta* 45

Arvind Kumar Rai* 33

Ashish Kumar Ramesh Chandra Amin
236

Archa Raj D. (Smt.) 266

Ashok choudhary

Ashok Kumar Deb 129

Ashok Kumar ll* 29

Ashoke Das 106

Ashraf Basha Y 185

Avinash Kumar Gangwar 787

Avinash Ku mar Soni 319

Awdhesh Kumar 5ingh 282

B
B. Aruna .Jyoti(Smt. ) 92

B. Chakraborty 69

10

B.D.J. Raju* 16

B.M.Borkar* 41

B.N.V. Satyanarayana 3

Beli Ram Verma 212

Bhagaban Bhattacharya 749

Bhagirathi Patel 722

203

3),7

311

315

75

B. Chandran *



( DB

Bharat 224

Bhupinder Kumar Choudhary 764

1,75

Bikram Baruah 139

Brijbhushan Kardam 235

L. Sflnrvasulu - 66

38

C.K. Prasad 70

Cherupalli Sanjeev 267

c

E

D

Ekata Mishra (Smt.)

Enakshi Barman(smt. ) 153

Fousiya K. (smt.) 307

F

Deepak Kumar

Desh Raj 156

Dev Ku mar* 8

Dharmendra Kumar 322

Dherendra Yadav 273

Dhirendra Kumar 189

Dilip Kumar Rakshit 1,20

Dinesh Ku mar 154

Dinesh Rajak 168

Durgendra SinBh 724

D. Krishna 774

D. Marrappa * 11

D. Talapatra 93

D.A. Telangi 719

D.P.N. Upadhyay* 56

Debashish Brahma 98

Debashish Roy* 31

Deepak Kajal 264

Deepak Kashyap 229

Bibhuti Bhusan Nayak

260

C.D.Sajeev*



G. Sivagami(Smt.) 762

G. Srinivasa Rao 100

G. Vijaya Lakshmi(Smt. ) 99

Gajendra Singh 4

Ganesh Kumar. .J 237

Godbole Amit Uttam 190

Gopika. K.G. (Smt.) 196

G. sanjeeva Reddy* 35

G. Satyanarayana *

Goutam Kumar 228

Govinder Singh 140

Greeshma Krishnan(Smt.)

Gyan Chandra 221,

( G

H.N. Tiwari* 55

Hari om*

Harish Chandra * 22

Harish Verma 181

lkar Nyori 293

lmtiaz Ali khan 87

lndhu S.(Smt.) 309

Jajnyaseni Panda(5mt.) 772

Jamiruddin Ansari

Jayanta Behera 233

Jitendra Kumar Chandravanshi 170

Jyoshnarani Nayak(Smt.) 239

K. Bhaskar Rao* 12

K. Gopananda Babu 159

K. Koti Chandra Rao* 19

K. Pochaih* 15

K. Samba Mu rty 105

J

KH

9

286

274



( MK

K. Sreenadhudu*

K. Surchandra Singh 726

K. Valarmati(Smt.)* 48

K.K. Dev 108

K.P. Chandrayan 80

K.U. Laskar 727

K.Wilson Sala Kumar* 6

Kalel Ahamed. A. 272

Kamlesh Prasad 94

Kanta Ram*

Karyom Nyorak 290

Kaushlendra Singh 188

Kaviya .K (Smt.) 327

Keesalam Nagaraja 177

Keshavamurthy.N.N 261.

Kime Bobby (Smt.)

Kiruthika.S. (Smt.) 280

Kodanda Prasad Nanda 209

Krishna Kumar Patel* 50

Kumari Akanksha (Smt.) 237

Kurzekar Prushottam Dhanraj 27s

M. Krishnaiah 158

M. Ramakrishnan 145

M. Ravindra Babu 757

M. Vijaya Lakshmi(Smt) 1

M.C. Bezbaruah 118

M,G, DhAr 728

M.K. Kakati 121,

Mritu njay Kumar 742

Mahendra Magrade

Mairemban Kennedy Singh 150

Malay Kanti Roy 7t

Manish Kumar 289

Manish Kumar Gupta 276

Manish Sharma 313

Manoi Kumar Choudhary 277

Manoj Kumar Yadav 230

Manpal Singh 247

Maria Arockia Rabinson 232

Md. Anis Ahmad 732

202

24

Monica Doley (Smt.) 294

Mukesh Kumar 269

12

Muneesh Kumar t52

Murali Mohan Madhu 197

MuruBarani. P(Smt.) 284

L

L. Hiramani Singh 133

318

Lod Napa 297

Lokesh Kumar Meena 302

7

39

297

242

Md. Shakil Ahmed

Mohan Pal Singh*

Mukesh Kumar lain

Lekhraj Gu.iar



( PN

N. Ravinder* 17

60

N.D..laiswal 81

Nabendu Oe r37

Nag Bhushan

Nagabhushan Nayaka.M.J. 296

234

Nand Kishore 161

Nani Khoda 301

Naresh Kumar 166

Neethu Prakash (Smt.) 246

Nidhin.P 273

Nitin Kumar Patel 310

o
O.P. Patidar 88

Ojesh Kumar* 59

P. Arjuna Rao 30

P. Prasad 774

P.5hiva Prasad* 18

P. Vijaya la kshmi(Smt. ) 58

P

P. Saikia(Smt)*

Ponung Taki(Smt.) 746

P.C. Naik 85

P.C. Srivastava* 68

P.K. Gaur 89

P.K. Meh ra 173

P.S. Negi* 61

Paramjit 165

Parbati Murmu (Smt.) 300

Parijat Sadhu Khan 306

Partha Saha 176

Parvathy. V. (Smt.) 247

Pawan Kumar Nagayach 257

314

Pradeep Kumar. D. 218

Prakash Kumar 200

Prakash Ram* 65

Pramod Kumar Jhabak 73

Prashant Kumar

Prashant Kumar Singh 167

Priya. R.P. (Smt.)

Puneet Gu pta 148

Punyashlok Baral 169

N.C. Bihari*

249

Nagendra Ku mar 238

Naina Mohamed. M

Prabhu M.

305

201



( R

Rid hin. P. K 275

Rohit Chaurasia 195

Rohit Kumar 258

Rohit Ku mar Yadav 253

s

40

R. N. Sharma 86

R.N.Ramesh Babu* 13

R.P- Meena* 25

90

Rahul .P.R. 270

Rahul Balwaria 192

Rajendra Kumar Raigar 288

Rajendra Prasad Yadav 274

Rajendra Singh 
* 64

Rajinder Mohan Saxena 131

243

Ram Kishun * 20

Ram Kumar Sharma* 51

Ram Kumari MSG(Smt.) 316

Ramesh Chandra 723

Ramteke Nitin Rushiji 271

Ranjit 285

Ranvir Singh-l* 52

Ranvir Singh-ll* 63

Ratnava Tallur(Smt. ) 299

Ravi Kumar 278

Ravindra Pal Singh ' ll 96

Ravindra Kumar 163

Ravindra Pal Singh* 26

Resmy. R.S. (Smt.) 252

S. Banerjee 109

S. Barman * 2l
5. Das Gupta 119

S. K. Verma* 27

S. Prakash 
*

47

S. Prasanta Rao*

S. Raghavendra Babu 103

S. Raja Nagesh* 36

S. Sridhar 773

S. Srijagan 110

s. Vijayabharathi 281

S.A. Azad 76

S.A.Deshpande* 37

S.C. Sachdeva 95

S.C. Tripathi

S.K. Charde 84

S.K. Rajoria 74

S.R. Ahmed 116

R.G. Dhone*

R.V. Saraswat

Rakhi Sivan (Smt.)

R

l4

115



S.R. Mani Anand 250

S.R. Srivastava

S.R.Yadav* 42

S.5. Nath 734

Sachachidanand singh 2s1

Sadananad Joshi 71

Sandeep Kumar Vishwakarma 372

Sanjay Kumar

Sanjib Mishra 136

Saransh Kumar 204

Sathya.M(5mt.) 28\
Satish Dave

Satyendra SinBh 198

Senthil. S 259

Shailendra Kumar 151

Shakeel Ahmad 227

Shiv Ram* 5

Sidhartha Das* 34

Siya Ram Gupta* 54

Sourav M u kherjee 263

Sruthi S. (Smt.) 308

Su bham Chakra borty 248

Sudha Kumari 199

Sudhir Kumar 279

Sumant Gaur 180

Sumit Nigam

SS(

Su nda ra. P 270

Sunil Kumar sharma 155

Sunny Arora 226

suparna sukumaran(5mt.) 193

Swapan Ghosh 777

Sweta Ranjan (Smt.)

T

T.K. Chakraborty 107

T.V. Jagannadha Rao 91

Tamer Tamut 292

Tarulata Namdeorao Meshram (Smt.) 264

Tatha Uma(Smt.) 135

Thara Prakash (Smt.) 277

Tiji Antony (Smt.) 208

Trilok Singh 147

Triloki Verma 205

320

78

220



( VU

U.S. Verma 97

Uday Paswan

Uma Shankar Yadav* 53

Usha Meena (Smt.) 295

Yaqoob Ahmed 130

Ziaul Haque* 44

V. llito Zhimo(Smt.) 298

V. Narasimha Rao 101

V. Sarada Devi(5mt.)

V.C. Sharma* 43

V.K. Mishra 19

V.L. Bhaskar 104

V.V.5.N. Murty* 51

Veeravisagan. B 283

Vibhor Baghel 184

Vijaya Durai. V 276

Vijay Kumar* 32

Vikash Kumar 277

Vimal Vijayanath 186

Vimlesh Yadav 742

Vinay Kumar Kushwaha

Vinod Kumar Gupta* 62

Vinod Kumar Sharma 725

Vinod Pal 245

Vinoth Kumar.P

Vipin Gupta 222

Vipul Kumar Verma 747

VishalAnand*

Vishnu Venugopal Veluthedath 255

z

* AD GT.IUSDE who were promoted on adhoc basis to the grade of AD/AEE. However, these officers will

remain on the strength of AD Gr.ll/SDE till they get promotion on regular basis.

160

1.02

244

67



(

Total Sanctioned Strength of AD Gr.ll = 354
5. No. Name Employee

Code

Date of
Birth

Date of
Commence

ment of
service

Date of
regular

appointment

to the
erade

Qualification sc/srl
GEN/
oBc

Temp
Persent place of

Posting

Remarks

1 M. Vijaya Lakshmi(Smt) 021984009 1-Jun-50 30-Mar-84 28 Apr 11 Graduate General KG80, Hyderabad

Anil Kumar Verma* 021983003 9-Jun-62 21-May-83 4 Nov 10 General P YBO, New Delhi
MoWR, RD&GR

on informal basis

3 B. N.V. Satyanarayana 021985010 16-Dec-61 17Jul-85 14 Feb 11 Grad u ate General KGBO, Hyderabad

Gajendra Singh 22-May-99 8-Nov-10 Graduate 5C P NHWAI On deputation

5 Shiv Ram * 20-Apr7 4 15-Jul-99 31-Ja n- 11 Graduate General P lBO,Chandigarh

6 K.Wilson Sala Kumar* 02198506 2 1-Jun-63 5-Aug-85 4-Nov-10 Diploma P KGBO, Hyderabad

7 K. Sreenadhudu * 021985011 1-Ju n-62 20Jul-85 4 Nov 10 Diploma P WP&P wing, CWC HQ
On loan babsis to
KRMB, Hyderabad

8 Dev Ku mar* 02198sos1 77-May-62 5-J u l-85 4-Nov-10 Diploma P YBO, New Delhi

9 G- Satyanarayana* 021985018 4-Dec-62 11-Dec-85 4'Nov-10 Diploma sc P KGBO, Hyderabad

10 B. Chandran * 021985017 l Jun-63 10-Dec-85 4-Nov-10 Diploma sc P KGBO, Hyderabad

D. Marrappa * 02198s019 4-Nov-10 sc P Mon.(s), Bengaluru

1,2 K. Bhaskar Rao* 021985020 11-Dec 60 4-Nov-10 Diploma 5C P CSRO, Coimbatore

13 R.N.Ramesh Babu* 02 198 5021 12-Mar-60 13'Dec-85 4-Nov-10 sc P WP&P Wing, CWC HQ
On loan babsis to

XRMB, Hyderab.d

l4 s. Prasanta Rao 
*

o21,945022 26 Nov 62 1-Dec-10 sc P M& E R, Bh u ba neswar

15 K. Pochaih* 021986030 16-Jun'63 26 Feb 86 Diploma 5C P KGBO, Hyderabad

16 B.D.J. Raju* 021986031 15-Jan-60 27-Feb-86 4-Nov 10 Diploma sc KGBO, Hyderabad

77 N. Ravinder* 021986005 16-Aug-63 27-Feb-86 4 Nov'10 Diploma sc MERO, Bhubaneswar

18 P. Shiva Prasad* o27946037 26-Ma r-53 10-Mar-86 31-Jan-11 Diploma sc Mon.(S), Bengaluru

19 K. Koti Chandra Rao* 021986006 12-Mar-86 10 Nov-10 Diploma sc MTBO, Gandinagar

Seolority List of the Asslttant Director Grade-ll / Sub Divisional Eneineers of CWC as on 1.1.2020

P

2 Graduate

P

4 021999003 6-.J u n-70

021999022

sc

sc

sc

11 1-Jan-63 11-Dec-85 Diploma

11-Dec-85

Diploma

13-Dec-85 Diploma

15-Nov-10

P

P

P

4-5ep 61 P



(
20 UGBO, LucknowRam Kishun * 021986008 1-Apr-60 11-lun-86 10-Dec-10 Diploma sc P

21. 021986010 8-Feb-66 28Jul-86 1-Dec-10 Diploma sc P WP&P Wing, CWC HQ

22 021986011 21-Oct-63 10-Nov-10 Diploma sc P D&R Wing, CWC HQ21-Aug-86

23 Hari Om* 15-Jun-62 17Jan-11 Diploma sc P Mon.(5), Bengaluru021986013 23-Aug-86

RM Wing,CWC HQMohan Pal Singh* 02198601s 15-Jan-60 15-Sep-86 1-Dec-10 5C P

25 R.P. Meena* 021986016 1-Sep-61 18-Sep-86 4-Nov-10 ST P YBO New Delhi

Ravindra Pal Singh* 021985017 22-Sep-86 30-Dec-10 Diploma sc P lBO, Chandigarh

27 S. K. Verma* 027977024 2Jul-66 23-Sep-86 8-Nov-10 Diploma sc P WP&P Wing, CWC HQ

28 P. Saikia(Smt)* 02L986022 1-Aug-62 4-Nov-10 Dip lom a ST P B&BBO, Shillong

29 Ashok Kumar ll* 021980011 30 May 60 15-5ept.80 31-May-11 Dip lom a General HRM Wing, CWC HQ

30 KGBO, HyderabadP. Arju na Rao 021981021 4 May 60 21-Aug-81 29-Apr-11 Dip lom a P

31 Debashish Roy* 021981006 29-Mar-60 16-Feb-81 29-Apr-11 P TBO. Kolkata

32 vuay Kumar ' 021981015 26Ja n-60 11 Aug.81 Diploma General P GFCC, Patna

Arvind Kumar Rai* 021981041 15-Dec-81 21J u l- 11 Diploma General YBO, New Delhi

34 Sidhartha Das* 027987027 3-Jan-61 22-Sep-81 27-May-77 Diploma Gen era I

35 G. Sanjeeva Reddy* 12'May-82 13 Jun 11 Diploma Genera I P CEA, New Delhi021982010 6-Jun-61

S. Raja Nagesh* 26-Sep-11 P Mon.(S), Bengaluru021982013 24-May-82 Diploma General

37 S.A.Deshpande* o27982076 l Jun 60 1-Jun-82 18-Jun-11 Diploma General P Mon.(s), Bengaluru

38 C. D.Sajeev* 25-May-60 9Ju l-8 2 25-May-11 Diploma General P csRO, Coimbatore

39 Kanta Ram* 021986019 21.,un 61 6-Oct-86 10-May-11 Diploma sc P RM Wing,CWC HQ

40 021986020 25Jul-66 7-Oct-86 Graduate General P MCO, Nagpur

41, B.M.Borkar* 021986021 16-May-65 13-Oct 86 16-Aug-1L General P Mon.(C), Nagpur

42 S.R.Yadav* 021982043 10-Jun-60 19Jul-82 16-Aug-11 Diploma General P UGBO, Lucknow

V.C. Sharma * o27982023 5 Ju l-82 5-Sep-11 Gen era I YBO, New Delhi19Jan-61 Diploma

Ziaul Haque* 72 Mar 72021982035 4-Sep-60 71un-82 Diploma General P WP&P Wing, CWC HQ

45 Arvind Kumar Gupta* 1-Feb 12021982053 15Jul-60 3-Sep-82 Diploma General HRM Wing, CWC HQ

46 A.K. Tonk* 021982060 21-Aug-60 16-Sep-82 19-Nov-12 Diploma General P D&R Wing, CWC HQ

47 S. Prakash 
*

022006002 8-Apr79 18 Dec-06 26-Nov-12 Grad u ate P D&R Wing, CWC HQ I

5. Barman*

Harish Chandra*

Diploma

Diploma

26 25)un-62

22'Dec-86

P

General

Dip lom a General

2Jun-11

1-Oct-60 P

P LGBO, Patna

36 31-May-60

021982041

R.G. Dhone * 1-Aug-11

Graduate

43 P

44

P

General



48 K. Valarmati(Smt. )* 022007002 71an-74 L7-Apr-O7 10-Dec-12 Graduate sc P

Ajay Ku mar Gautam * 022001007 5-Apr-82 1-Feb-07 10-Dec-12 Graduate 5C P RM WinC, CWC(HQ)

Krishna Kumar Patel* 022006004 16'Feb-78 30 Dec 06 10 Dec 12 Graduate General P WP&P Wing, CWC HQ

51 Ram Kumar Sharma* 021982044 7-Aug-60 zLJul82 2-Jul72 Diploma General P O&R Wing, CWC HQ

Ranvir Singh-l* 021982045 24-Oct-60 28-lul-82 21u172 Diploma General P HRM Wing, CWC HQ

Uma Shankar Yadav* 021982063 10-Feb-60 4-Oct-82 18Jan-13 Diploma General P RM Wing, CWC HQ

Siya Ram Gupta* 027982076 11-May-61 18-Dec-82 31-Dec-12 Diploma General P UGBO, Lucknow

55 021983014 1-May-61 28-Feb-83 1-Ja n-1.3 Diploma General P WP&P Wing ,CWC HQ

56 D.P.N. Upadhyay* 021983016 1-May-61 14 Mar 83 10 Dec-12 P WP&P Wing, CwC HQ

57 0219830s3 23-May-62 26-Aug-83 3-Jun-13 Diploma P KGBO, Hyderabad

58 P. Vijaya la ksh mi(Smt. ) 021983067 22-)ul-61 26-Nov-83 3-Nov-14 Diploma General WP&P Wing, CWC HQ

ojesh Kumar* 021983007 15-Jan-83 30-Nov-12 General P WP&P Wing , CWC HQ

60 N.C. Bihari* 027982074 5-Jun-60 23 Nov 12 P RM Wing, CWC HQ

61 P.5. Negi* 021983006 10Jan-83 12-Dec-12 P WP&P Wing, CWC HQ

Vinod Ku mar Gupta* 021983011 10-Jan-62 14-Feb-83 Diploma P WP&P Wing, CWC HQ

63 021983033 l-May 60 30 May 83 Diploma General P UGBO, Lucknow

64 Rajendra Singh* 021983034 15 Aug-60 30 May 83 19-Nov-12 Diploma General P WP&P WinB, CWC HQ

65 Prakash Ram* 021986061 6-Oct-86 29-Jan-13 Diploma sc P UGBO, Lucknow

66 C. Srinivasulu* 021986068 4 Jul-61 18 Nov 86 12-Mar-13 Diploma sc P KGBO, Hyderabad

67 Vishal Anand* 022006001 10-Mar-79 General P lBO, Chandigarh

68 P.C. Srivastava* 02198304L 25-Oct-60 4Jul-83 3L-Dec-13 Diploma General P D&R Wing, CWC HQ

69 B. Chakraborty 02t983027 31-Aug-60 6-May'83 17 Feb-14 Diploma General P B&BBO, Shillonc

70 C.K. Prasad 021983060 23-Jan-60 3-Oct-83 29.]an 74 Diploma General P HRM Wing, CWC HQ

77 Malay Kanti Roy 021983058 19 sep 60 23-Sep-83 10-Apr14 Diploma General TBO, Kolkata

72 Mukesh Kumar Jain 021985035 11Jun-62 15-Apr-85 1-Sep-14 Diploma General P Betwa River Board On deputation

73 Pramod Ku mar Jhabak 021985039 9-Oct-63 21-Apr-85 18-Jun-14 Diploma General P NBO, Bhopal

74 S.K. Rajoria 021985032 20-Jul62 9-Apr-85 26-Sep-14 Diploma General P D&R Wing, CWC HQ

75 Ashok Choudhary 021985026 9-Nov-60 16-Feb-85 14-lul-14 Diploma General P

16 S.A. Azad 02198s031 5 iun-64 4'Mar 85 1-Jul-14 Diploma P D&R Wing ,CwC HQ

(
CSRO, Coimbatore

49

50

54

H. N. Tiwari*

Oiploma General

V.V.S. N. Murty* General

P

59 27 -Apt-60 Diploma

13-Dec 82 Diploma General

17-Mar-60 Diploma General

62 11-la n- 13 General

Ranvir Singh-ll* 11-Dec-12

20-Apr-65

18-Dec-06 30-Dec-13 Graduate

P

LG80, Patna

General



( 77 Sadananad Joshi 021985036 24 )an-60 15-Apr-85 9-Aug-14 Diploma P YBO, New Delhi

78 Satish Dave 021985037 29 Mar 63 15-Apr-85 19-Jun-14 Diploma General P WP&P wing, CWC HQ

79 V.K. Mishra 021985040 20-Oct-52 23 Apr85 25 Sep 14 Diploma General P UGBO, Lucknow

80 K.P. Chandrayan 027945042 5-Nov-62 29-Apr-85 23-Jun-14 Diploma P WP&P wing, CwC HQ

N.D..laiswal 021985034 20 Jun 63 12-Apr-85 28 Jul 14 Diploma P NBO, Bhopal

82 S.R. Srivastava 021985043 1-Nov-64 31-May-85 16-Sep-14 Diploma General MTBO, candhinagar

83 A.K. Srivastava-ll 02198s063 77-)un-62 6-Aug-85 28Jul-14 Diploma General NBO, Bhopal

84 S.K. Charde 021985057 TJul-63 22.lu185 19-Aug-14 Diploma General P Mon.(C), Nagpur

85 P-C. Naik 021985054 23-Jan-65 18-Jul-85 General NBO, Bhopal

86 R.N. Sharma 021985045 25-Sep-63 11J u n-85 26-Nov-14 Diploma General YBO, New Delhi

87 lmtiaz Ali khan 021985058 15 Mar 63 31 Oct 14 Diploma General P wP&P wing, CWC(HQ)

88 O.P. Patidar 021985046 15-iul-64 22 Ju n-85 31-Oct-14 Diploma General P MTBO, Gandhinagar

89 P.K. Gau r 021985066 5-May-61 5-Nov-85 4- )ul].4 Diploma General P NBO, Bhopal

90 R.V. Saraswat 021985044 1-Jul-64 31-May-85 20-lun-14 Diploma General P YBO, New Delhi

91 T.V. Jagannadha Rao 021985055 2-Nov-64 28Jul-14 Diploma cen era I P BlD, Bhutan

92 B. Aruna lyoti(Smt.) 021985059 1 Dec 61 30J u l-85 16-Jul-14 Diploma General P KGBO, Hyderabad

93 D. Talapatra 021985047 19-Feb'60 28 Jun-85 18-Jun-14 Diploma General P TBO, Kolkata

94 Kamlesh Prasad 021985049 14-Aug-60 1'Jul-85 11-Jul-14 Diploma General P LGBO, Patna

95 5.C. Sachdeva 0219850s3 l7-)u163 15-Jul-85 20-Oct-14 Diploma General P YBO, New Delhi

96 Ravindra Pal Singh - ll 021985050 10-Jul-63 1 Ju l-85 19Jul-14 Diploma General P HRM Wing , CWC HQ

97 U.S. Verma 021985061 2 Apt-62 2-Aug-85 13-Oct-14 Diploma General P YBO, New Delhi

98 021985064 16-Sep-63 7-Oct-85 8 Sep 14 Diploma P TBO, Kolkata

99 G. Vijaya Lakshmi(Smt.) 021985015 24-Apr-67 4-Dec-85 7-Oct-14 Diploma General P KGBO, Hyderabad

100 G. Srinivasa Rao 021986025 25-May-65 7-Feb-86 17-Sep-14 Diploma General P KGBO, Hyderabad

101 V. Narasimha Rao 021986028 9 Jan 64 24-Feb-86 1-Sep-14 Diploma General P WP&P Wing, CWC HQ

702 V. Sarada Devi(Smt.) 021986029 15-May-63 25-Feb-86 4-Jul-14 Diploma P KGBO, Hyderabad

S. Raghavendra Babu 021986034 22-May-63 27-Feb-86 9-Oct-14 Diploma General NWA, Pune

V.L. Bhaskar 02198603s 15-Jun-62 4-Mar-86 271un-14 Diploma General P WP&P Wing, CWC HQ

105 K. Samba Murty 021986038 21 Mar-86 10-Sep-14 Diploma P Mon.(C), Nagpur

106 Ashoke Das 021986039 15 Sep 14 Diploma P TBO, Kolkata

LO7 T.K. Chakraborty 021986041 1-Dec-52 20-Jun-14 Diploma General P MTBO, Gandhinagar

108 021986042 14-Jan 61 1-Jul-86 30-Jun-15 Diploma General P B&BBo, shillong

S. Ea nerjee 02198604s 10-Jan 60 9-Jul-86 11-Feb-15 Diploma General P LGBO, Patna

110 S. Srijagan 021986046 17-Mar-65 17Jul'86 2-Feb- 15 Diploma General P KGBO, Hyderabad

General

General

81 General

P

P

lJul-14 Graduate P

P

23 ,ul 85

18-lu l-85

Debashish Brahma General

General

103 P

104

31lul-63 General

1-Mar-60 24-Mar-86 General

26-Jun-86

K.K. Dev

109



( 111 Anup Kumar Das 021,986047 25-Jul-86 27 -Feb-75 Diploma G enera I P TBO, Kolkata

L72 A. Bhattacharjee 021986050 31 .lul 86 11-Feb-15 Diploma General B&BBO, Shillong

S. Sridhar 021986054 9-Jun-63 25 Aug 86 13-Apr-15 Diploma General CSRO, Coimbatore

L1.4 P. Prasad 1-Feb-63 28-Aug-86 9-Feb-15 Diploma General P KGBO, Hyderabad

115 S.C. Tripathi 021986057 1-lan-63 1 Sep 86 25-Feb-15 Diploma General NBO, Bhopal

116 S.R. Ahmed 0219860s8 30-lun-61 1-Sep-86 U Feb-75 Diploma General P HRM Wing, CWC HQ

777 Swapan Ghosh 021986068 16-Feb-62 23-Dec-86 Diploma General P WP&P Wing, CWC HQ

118 M.C. Bezbaruah 021986071 lJan-63 29-Dec 86 3-Ju n- 15 Diploma P B&BBO, Shillong

119 S. Das Gupta 021986073 7-Jan-62 31-Dec-86 1-Sep-15 Diploma General MTBO, Gandhinagar

120 Dilip Kumar Rakshit 021987027 1-May-64 1-Sep-87 Diploma General P TBO, Kolkata

1,21 M.K. Kakati 027987022 1-Nov-61 4-Sep-87 12-May-15 Diploma General P B&BBO, Shillong
1)-t Bhagirathi Patel 021986071 5-May 61 28-Sep-87 1-Apr-15 Diploma General NBO, Bhopal

723 Ramesh Chandra 021986073 12-Jan-63 31-Mar 15 Diploma General P GFCC, Patna

1,24 Durgendra Singh 021987027 SJan 60 26-Oct-89 1-Apr-15 Diploma General P WP&P Wing, CWC HQ

725 Vinod Kumar Sharma 027987022 16-Jan-60 27-Oct-89 29-Apr-15 Diploma General WP&P Wing, CWC HQ

126 K. Surchandra Singh 021989005 lJan-62 20-Apr15 Dip lom a General P B&BBO, Shillong

727 K.U. Laskar 021989006 7L)an-62 30-Oct'89 18-Apr-15 Diploma General P B&BBO, Shillong

728 M.G. Dhar 021989008 1-Nov-89 10-Apr-15 Diploma General P WP&P WinC, CWC(HQ)

729 Ashok Kumar Deb 021989009 1-May-60 1-Nov-89 7Jul-15 Diploma General P BlD, Bhutan

Yaqoob Ahmed 021989010 2-Aug-67 15-Nov-89 29Jul-15 Diploma General P WP&P Wing, CWC HQ

131 021989011 1-Jan-61 16-Nov-89 6.,u1 15 Diploma General P

WP&P Wing, CWC HQ

MoWR, RD&GR

on informalbasis

732 Md. Anis Ahmad 027949072 23-Apr-63 1Jul-15 Diploma General P GFCC, Patna

133 L. Hiramani Singh 021989013 1-Aug-64 Diploma General P B&BBO, Shillong

S.S. Nath 021989014 12-.Jan-63 2-Dec-89 Oiploma General P HRM Wing, CWC HQ

135 Tatha Uma(Smt.) 027997001, 7)un-12 77 -Dec-97 18'lun 15 Diploma General P KGBO, Hyderabad

136 San.iib Mishra 021999040 9-Aug-99 26-J u n- 15 Graduate General P T8O, Kolkata

737 Nabendu De 021999039 5-Feb-74 31-lul-99 Diploma General P LGBO, Patna

138 Anjan Kumar Garnaik o220too24 4-)un-79 24-May-10 4-Nov-15 Graduate General P MERO, Bhubaneswar

139 Bikram Baruah 022010006 27-Feb-85 13-Jan-10 16 Nov 15 Graduate General P B&BBO, Shillong

140 Govinder Singh 22010003 26-Aug-78 1-Apr-16 Graduate General P D&R Wing, CWC HQ

L41 Trilok Singh o22070007 15-Jun-82 13-Ja n-10 18'Nov 15 Graduate General P WP&P wing, CwC HQ

L42 M ritunjay Kumar 022010018 15 Jul-84 16-Feb 10 7-Dec-15 Graduate General P HRM Wing, CWC HQ

143 Abhishek Shrivastava 022010008 13Ja n'10 g-Oct-15 Graduate General P YBO, New Delhi

19-Jan-61

17-Jan-63 P

113 P

021986055

P

31-Mar-15

General

P

1-.Jun 15

P

23-Oct-89

P

3O-Oct-89

3Jan-63

130

Rajinder Mohan Saxena

17-Nov-89

21-Nov-89 15Jul 15

134 29Jul-15

7-)an-76

28Jul-15

8-Jan-10

10-.Jun-84



(
744 Ankush Kumar 022010005 24 May 87 11-Jan-10 Graduate P SKSKI, Nepal

M. Ramakrishnan 022010020 12-Mar'86 22-Feb-10 6 Nov-15 Graduate P CSRO, Coimbatore

1.46 Ponung Taki(5mt.) 022010013 31-May-84 18'lan'10 12 Nov-15 Graduate P B&BBo, shillong

147 Vipul Kumar Verma 022070015 13-Aug-83 20-Jan 10 31-Dec-15 P NBO, Bhopal

148 Puneet Gupta 022070012 15Jan-10 12-Oct-15 Graduate P D&R WinB, CWC HQ
MowR, RD&GR

on informalbasis

749 thagaban Bhattacharya o22070027 1-Dec-81 22-Feb-10 16-Nov-15 Graduate General CEA, New Delhi

150
Mairemban Kennedy

Sinsh
022010014 19-Ja n-10 10-Dec-15 Graduate General B&BBo, shillong

151 Shailendra Kumar 022010011 1-Feb-82 14Jan-10 12 Oct-15 Graduate General P HRM Wing, CWC HQ

752 Muneesh Kumar 02 2010016 9-Aug-80 20-Jan-10 2-Nov-15 Graduate sc P lBO,Chandigarh

153 Enakshi Barman(Smt.) 022010010 12-Aug-85 13Ja n- 10 16-Dec'15 General P B&BBO, Shillong

154 Dinesh (umar 022070004 5 Feb 82 8 Jan 10 12 Oct-15 General P HRM Wing, CWC HQ

Sunil Ku mar Sharma 219830009 5-Ju l-61 7-Feb-83 9-Sep-16 Dip lo ma General P YBO, New Delhi

156 021985052 3-Aug-60 5Jul'85 1 Dec 15 Diploma General P WP&P Wing, CWC HQ
MoWR, RO&GR

on informal basis

t57 o27986024 U - AUE-62 22-Jan-86 14-Dec-15 Diploma General P KGBO, Hyderabad

158 M. Krishnaiah 021986026 lJul-61 1O-Feb-85 7-Dec-15 Diploma General P KGBO, Hyderabad

159 K. Gopananda Babu 021S86040 11-Jan-62 20 May 86 14-Dec-15 Diploma

Diploma

General P Mon.(s), Bengaluru

160 Uday Paswan 022010019 371an-77 17-Feb-10 13-Oct-15 P LGBO, Patna

Nand Kishore 21999041 5-Jul12 13-Aug-99 2-May'16 Diploma General P YBO, New Delhi

762 G. Sivagami(5mt.) 22007003 16-Aug-82 18'Jun-07 10-Feb-16 Diploma General P D&R Wing, CWC HQ

163 31-Aug-78 21Jan-16 Diploma General P D&R Wing, CWC HQ

.164 Bhupinder Kumar

Choudharv
14-Sep-83 1 Mar 16 SQ-1 General P GFCC, Patna

165 Pa ramjit 22007007 7-Mar-61 13-Jul-84 29Jan-16 sQ-s sc P lBO, Chandigarh

166 22007006 7'Jan-63 27 -Apr84 1 Apr 16 SQ-6 General P lBO, Chandigarh

767 Prashant Kumar Singh 22070022 16-Oct-76 17-Apr-10 11-Apr-16 Diploma General P UGBO, Lucknow

168 Dinesh Rajak 22070025 26 lun 76 12-Jul'10 3-Feb-17 sc P UGBO, Lucknow

169 Punyashlok Earal 220roo30 1-Apr-83 4-Oct-10 13-Feb 17 Graduate P LGBO, Patna

770
Jitendra Kumar

Cha ndravanshi
22070027 21-Oct-79 9-Sep-10 9-Feh-77 P

Keesalam Nagaraja 22070029 1J u l-76 23-Sep-10 6-Feb'17 Graduate sc P CSRO, Coimbatore

772 Jajnyaseni Panda(smt.) 22010031 17Jul-88 12-Oct-10 30-Jan-17 Graduate General MERO. Bhubaneswar

773 22010033 2O-Ap( 67 1-Mar-17 Graduate sc P D&R Wine, CWC HQ

3-Nov-15 General

145 General

ST

Graduate ST

28-Aug-83 General

P

13-Aug-86 P

Post Graduate

Graduate

Desh Raj

M. Ravindra Babu

sc

161

Ravindra Kumar 22006003 26-Dec-06

22008002 15-Dec-60

Naresh Kumar

Graduate

General

Graduate General Mon.(C), Nagpur

1.7 7

P

P.K Mehra 17-Dec-98



t74 D. Krishna 22070036 lJul-66 5-Jan-02 77 -Feb-77 Graduate sc P KGBO, Hyderabad

175 Bibhuti Bhusan Nayak 22077007 25 Feb 11 27 )an 77 Graduate General P MERO, Bhubaneswar

Partha Saha 279A7023 2-Jun-65 7-Sep-87 30lan-77 Diploma General P TBO, Kolkata

777 Ajit Kumar 22010028 7-Mar-79 9-Sep-10 15-Feb-17 Diploma General P GFCC, Patna

778 Anuj Sharma 22070026 15-Oct-83 1-Sep-10 37-Jan-77 Diploma General P YBO, New Delhi

D.A. Telangi 22070032 24-May-74 9-Feb-17 Diploma sc P MTBO, Gandhinagar

180 Sumant Gaur 22070034 18'Oct-68 26-Dec-02 l-Mar77 Diploma P HRM Wing, CWC HQ

Harish Verma 22072037 T rul 86 24 )an 12 L6 lun U Graduate General P lBO, Chandigarh

182 Vimlesh Yadav 22072006 3-Mar-89 14-Mar12 30-Jun-17 Grad uate General P HRM Wing, CWC HQ

183 Anura8 Pal 22072063 1-Jan-90 19-Mar-12 30 Jun 17 Graduate P D&R Wing, CWC HQ

184 Vibhor Baghel 2201)OO9 12-Aug-87 21Ju n-12 23)un-17 Post Graduate General D&R Wing, CWC HQ

185 Ashraf Basha Y 22072073 24-Apr-88 10-Feb-12 7- )uI77 Graduate General P KGBO, Hyderabad

186 Vimal Vijayanath 2201,2033 L-May-84 30-Jun-17 Graduate P RM Wing, CwC(HQ)

r87 Avinash Kumar Gangwar 22072025 18-Mar-85 30-Apr-12 6- )u117 Graduate P WP&P Wing, CWC HQ

188 Kaushlendra Singh 22072017 30-Aug-83 5-Mar-12 30-J u n-17 Graduate sc YBO, New Delhi

189 Dhirendra Kumar 22012058 15-Dec-87 74-Mar-1,2 30Jun-17 Graduate sc P WP&P Wing, CWC HQ

190 Godbole Amit Uttam 22072045 23-Aug-87 10 Feb 12 15J u l-17 Graduate General P B&BBO, Shillong

191 Amit Kumar Suman 22072053 sc P RM Wing, CWC HQ

t92 220r2078 15-Feb-12 P YBO, New Oelhi

193 Suparna Sukumaran(Smt.) 22072038 8-Jan-88 23-May-72 30-Jun-17 General CSRO, Coimbatore

794 Amrutha. K. B. (Smt.) 22072020 18-Oct-85 24.Jan-72 30J u n-17 General P CSRO, Coimbatore

195 Rohit Chaurasia 22072048 4-Jul-89 2-Feb-72 18-Jul-17 Grad u ate General P WP&P wing, CWC HQ

196 Gopika. K.G. (5mt.) 22072021 13-lan-88 Graduate General P RM wing, CWC(HQ)

797 Murali Mohan Madhu 220120t6 26-May-77 11-Feb-12 31J u l-17 General P KGBO, Hyderabad

198 Satyendra Singh 22012059 10-Sep-88 2-Feb'12 10-lul-17 General P D&R Wing, CWC HQ

199 Sudha Kumari 2201,2004 30-Dec'90 23-Apt-12 6-Aug-18 Graduate General P WP&P Wing, CWC HQ

200 22072034 1 Mar 12 16-Oct'18 General P B&BBO, ShillonB

207 Priya. R.P. (Smt.) 22072035 15-Apr-85 30-Jan-12 291un-!7 General P HRM Wing, CWC HQ

202 Md. Shakil Ahmed 22072036 15-Feb-90 1 Mar 12 15 Jun 17 Graduate General P RM Wing, CWC HQ

203 Amit Kurdia 22072003 12-Jul-90 16-Feb-12 20-Jul77 Graduate sc P YBO, New Delhi

204 Saransh Kumar 220L2017 5-Jan-88 25-Feb-72 1-Ju l- 17 Graduate General P LGBO, Patna

205 Triloki Verma 22012002 5'Nov-89 10-Feb-12 19-Jun-17 Graduate Gene ra I P LGBO, Patna

206 Amit Kumar 22012029 21-Ja n-83 22-Feb-72 Graduate General P D&R Wing, CWC HQ

201 Amritha Kumari(5mt.) 22072070 21-Nov-85 13-Feb-12 29 Jun 77 Graduate Genera I P D&R Wing, CWC HQ

(

7-Ju l-85

179 1-Jan-99

General

181

General

P

16-Feb-12 General

General

P

1-Jul-87 8 Feb 12 30 Jun 17 Graduate

Rahul Balwaria 19-Dec-90 30Jun-17 Gradu ate sc

Graduate P

Graduate

6-Feb-12 30-lun-17

Graduate

Graduate

Prakash Kumar 10-Dec-85 Graduate

Graduate

22-Jul71



(

208 Tiji Antony (Smt.) 22012007 11-Sep-88 2-Apt-12 27 )un-77 Graduate P

Technically

resigned on

11.9.2019

209 Kodanda Prasad Nanda 22012043 1-lun-79 22-Feb-72 4 Oct'17 G rad u ate sc P B&BBo, shillong

2to Sundara. P 220t2061 28-Jun-86 10-Feb-12 l Aug 17 Graduate sc P Mon.(5), Bengaluru

211, Manoj Kumar Choudhary 220L2032 L7 )an-7 5 8-Feb-12 !)ull7 Grad u ate sc P TBO, Kolkata

Beli Ram Verma 22007005 6-Ja n-63 9 Jan 84 20-Jun-17 sQ-7 General P lBO, Chandigarh

273 Dherendra Yadav 2201,2005 13'M a r-1.2 7)an-77 Diploma General P B&BBO, Shillong

274 Jamiruddin Ansari 22072031 18-Feb-90 15-Feb-12 30-lun-17 Diploma P LGBO, PATNA

215 Ridhin.P.K 22072023 3-May-90 2-Feb-72 18-.Jul-17 Diploma General P DoWR, RD & GR

276 Manish Kumar Gupta 220',t 2041 19-Feb-87 23'Mar012 19-Jun 17 Diploma General P LGBO, Patna

Vikash Kumar 22012051 21 Feb 88 22-Feb-72 12-Feb-18 Diploma P B&BBO, Shillong

Ravi Kumar 22012047 20-Dec-91 13-Feb-12 221un-U Gradu ate sc P HRM Wing, CWC HQ

2L9 Sudhir Kumar 220!2057 20-Apt-12 7-Jan-19 Graduate General P LGBO, Patna

220 Sweta Ranjan (Smt.) 22072026 15-Oc190 24-Apt-12 24.Jan-1,9 Graduate General P LGBO, Patna

227 Gyan Chandra 22012022 19-Aug-87 7 -Feb-72 14-Jan-19 Diploma sc P UGBO, Lucknow SC on merit

222 Vipin Gupta 22013003 15-Feb-86 10-May-13 19'Jan-19 Graduate P UGBO, Lucknow

223 Vinay Kumar Kushwaha 22013004 17 -Aug-47 1-Mar13 14Jan-19 Gradu ate P UGBO, Lucknow

224 Bha rat 22073005 15-Nov-86 29-Apr13 21Jan-19 Graduate General P UGBO, Lucknow

Sumit Nigam 22013006 20 Sep-86 27 Feb 13 31-Dec-18 Graduate General P HRM Wing, CWC HQ

226 Sunny Arora 22073007 23-May-86 1-Jan-19 Gradu ate General P YBO, New Delhi

227 shakeel Ahmad 22013009 12-)u182 28-Feb-13 28-Feb-19 Graduate General P MTBO, Gandhinagar

228 Goutam Kumar 22073077 29-Jul-88 26 Feb 13 31-Dec-18 Graduate P MERO, Bhubaneswar

229 Deepak Kashyap 22013013 7-Nov-89 22-Feb-13 5-Feb-19 Graduate General P D&R Wing, CWC HQ

230 Manoj Kumar Yadav 22073074 20Jul-86 22-Apr-13 1Jan-19 Post Graduate Genera I P HRM Wing, CWC HQ

237 Ganesh Kumar. J 22073076 25-Aug-87 20-Feb-13 lJan-19 Graduate General P CSRO, Coimbatore

232 Maria Arockia Rabinson 2201,3017 20 Jun 88 15Jul-13 22-Oct-19 Graduate P D&R Wing, CWC HQ

233 Jayanta Behera 22013078 15-Mar-90 15-May-13 31-Dec-18 Graduate sc P MERO, Bhubaneswar SC on merit

234 Naina Mohamed. M 22013019 7 -Dec-87 1s-Feb 13 1 lan 19 Graduate Genera I P KGBO, Hyderabad

23s Bri.,bhushan Kardam 22013020 27 -Oct-87 5-Mar-13 31-Dec-18 Graduate sc P YBO, New Delhi SC on merit

236
Ashish Kumar Ramesh

Chandra Amin 22013027 l lul-86 14 Feb 13 25 Jan 19 Post Grad uate P MTBO, Gandhinagar SC on merit

237 Kumari Akanksha (Smt.) 22013022 15-Feb-89 16 - M ay-13 lJan-19 Graduate General P Mon.(5), Bangalore

238 Nagendra Ku mar 2207302s 27-Ma192 28-Feb-13 Diploma sc P D&R wing, CWC HQ SC on merit

Jyoshnarani Nayak(Smt.) 22013026 2 Jun-86 22 Feb 73 31 Dec 19 Graduate P MERO, Bhubaneswar

General Mon(S), Bangalore

272

10-Jan-90

General

277 General

218

14-lun-89

General

General

16-Mar13

General

General

sc

21-Jan-19

239 General



240 Anuj Pant 22073021 10-Mar-92 22-Feb-13 21Jan-19 Diploma General P UGBO, Lucknow

247 Manpal Singh 22013030 11-Apr'13 1-Jan-19 Graduate General P YBO, New Delhi

Mahendra Magrade 22013037 1-Oct 13 5-Feb-19 Graduate General P YBO, New Delhi

243 Rakhi Sivan (Smt.) 22073032 17-Jul-88 19-Feb-13 1-Jan-19 Graduate General P WP&P Wing, CWC HQ

22013033 2 May-86 4-Mar-13 31-Dec-18 Post Graduate General P D&R Wing, CWC HQ

245 Vinod Pal 22073031 25 Jun 86 23-May-13 11J a n- 19 Graduate ST P UGBO, Lucknow ST on merit

246 Neethu Prakash (Smt.) 22013040 31 Dec 18 Post Graduate General P D&R Wing, CWC HQ

247 Parvathy. V. (Smt.) 22013041 13-Oct-89 22-Apt-73 31-Dec- 18 Graduate P TBO, Kolkata

248 Subham Chakraborty 22073042 26-May-88 22-Feb-73 31-Dec-18 Graduate General P MERO, Bhubaneswar

249 Nag Bhushan 22073043 8Jan-87 1-Mar13 7 )an 19 Graduate General P D&R Wing, CWC HQ

S.R. Mani Anand 220L3044 5-Apr-87 9-M ay- 13 l Jan-19 General P HRM Wing, CWC HQ

257 Pawan Kumar Nagayach 220r304s 8-Sep-88 8-Mar-13 15-.la n- 19 Graduate General P lBO, Chandigarh

252 Resmy. R.S. (Smt.) 22073046 30-May-88 28-Jun-13 6 Feb L9 General P D&R Wing, CWC HQ

253 Rohit Kumar Yadav 22073047 5-Feb-92 lJan-19 Graduate General P RM Wing, CWC HQ

254 Abhimanyu Rukhaiyar 220t3048 26-May-88 1-Apr-13 21-lan-19 Graduate Ge nera I P UGBO, Lucknow

255
Vishnu Venugopal
Veluthedath 22073049 20-May-89 18-Feb-13 31-Dec-18 Graduate General P CSRO, Coimbatore

Amrit Pratya 22073050 17-Nov-93 6-Mar-13 Diplom a General P B&BBO, Shillong

251 Sachachidanand Singh 22013051 3-May-91 11-Mar-13 21-.lan-19 Diploma General P WP&P Wing, CWC HQ

258 Rohit Kumar 220730s2 15J u l-83 Graduate General P LGBO, Patna

259 Senthil. S 22013053 15-Oct-86 13-Feb-13 3-Apr-19 General P NWA, Pune

260 Oeepak Kumar 22013054 8-Apr-88 27-Feb-13 Diploma General P lBO, Chandigarh

267 Keshavamurthy. N.N 22013055 12-Apr-89 15-J u l'13 31-Dec-18 Graduate General P Mon.(s), Bangalore

262 An.iu O.R. (Smt.) 22013058 21 May-90 14-Feb-13 1-Ja n-19 Graduate General wP&P Wing, CwC HQ

263 Sourav M u kherjee 220130s9 28-Mar 87 1'.lan-19 General P B&BBO, ShillonB

264 Deepak Kajal 22013060 2)un-92 25-Feb- 13 31-Dec-18 General P HRM Wing, CWC HQ

265 Anu Chandran (Smt.) 22013061 21-Feb-87 11-Feb-13 31-Dec-18 Graduate General HRM Wing, CWC HQ

266 Archa Raj D. (Smt.) 22013063 25-Dec 89 15-J u l- 13 l lan 19 General P CSRO, Coimbatore

267 Cherupalli Sanjeev )2071066 11-Aug'90 28-Feb-13 General P KGBO, Hyderabad

268
Tarulata Namdeorao
Meshram (Smt.) 22073067 5-Dec 80 8-Feb 13 31 Dec 18 Post Graduate sc P Mon.(C), Nagpur

Mukesh Kumar 22073069 10-lan-90 28-Feb-13 31 Jan-19 Graduate General P lBO, Chandi8arh

270 Rahul .P. R 22013070 8 May 91 20-Feb-13 1J an-19 Graduate General P KGBO, Hyderabad

277 Ramteke Nitin Rushiji 22073071 9-Mar 82 13 Feb 13 31 Dec-18 Graduate sc P Mon.(C), Nagpur

272 Kalel Ahamed. A 22073072 19-May-88 27-Feb-13 1Jan-19 Graduate General P CSRO, Coimbatore

(
4-Oct-90

24-Oct-89

244 Vinoth Kumar .P.

24-Mar-88 13-Mar-13

General

250 Post Graduate

Post Graduate

21-Mar-13

256

6Jul-13 25-Jan-19

Graduate

28Jan-19

P

22 Febo13 Grad uate

Graduate

P

Post Graduate

31-Dec-18 Graduate

SC on merit

269

5C on merit



(
273 Nidhin.P 22013073 22-May-88 18-Mar-13 28-Jan-19 Graduate General D&R Wing, CWC HQ

274 Rajendra Prasad Yadav 22013074 1.2 )un 78 1-Feb-19 Diploma General B&BBO, Shillong

275
Kurzekar Prushottam
Dhanraj

2207307s 31 Dec 18 Graduate General Mon.(C), Nagpur

Vijaya Durai. V 22073076 23-Jan-86 25-Mar-13 1-Jan-19 Post Graduate sc P CSRO, Coimbatore SC on merit

271 Thara Prakash (5mt.) 22073078 19-Aug-88 28-Feb-13 31-Dec-18 Grad uate General P wP&P Wing, CWC HQ

278 Pradeep Kumar. D 22073079 19-Jun-13 29-Dec.18 Post Graduate General KGBO, Hyderabad

279 Anoop Raj.P.S 22073080 30-Apr-87 28-Feb-13 Grad uate CSRO, Coimbatore

280 Kiruthika.S. (Smt.) 22013081 20-Apr90 27 -AprL3 l Jan 19 Graduate General P KGBO, Hyderabad

287 Sathya.M(smt.) 22013083 19 Sep 88 Graduate Genera I P KGBO, Hyderabad

282 Awdhesh Kumar Singh 22073044 TJul-86 2-M a r- 13 Diploma General P UGBO, Lucknow

Veeravisagan. B 22013085 23-Mar-87 5-M a r13 L-ia n-L9 Post Graduate sc P CSRO, Coimbatore

244 M urugarani. P(Smt.) 22013095 10-Jul 89 l Apr-13 1-Ja n-19 Graduate sc P KGBO, Hyderabad

285 Ranjit 22013098 2-M a r13 Dip lo ma sc P UGBO, Lucknow

246 creeshma Krishnan(5mt.) 22073703 5-Feb-89 25- Feb- 13 11-Ja n- 19 Graduate sc P RM Wing, CWC HQ

s. Vi.,ayabharathi 22073707 24'Mar 88 4 Mar 13 1-Ja n-19 Graduate sc P CSRO, Coimbatore

288 Rajendra Kumar Raigar 22073170 5-May-83 27 -Feb-73 18Jan-19 Graduate sc P MTBO, Gandhinagar

289 Manish Kumar 5 Jul 93 4-Mar-13 15-Jan-19 Diploma ST P UGBO, Lucknow

290 Karyom Nyorak 22013120 16 May-85 28 Feb 13 24-lan-79 Post Graduate ST P B&BBO, ShillonB

297 Kime Bobby (smt.) 22073r27 18-.i u n-86 21-Mar-13 11Jan-19 Graduate ST B&88O, Shillong

292 Tamer Tamut 22073722 6-Jan-88 2-Mar-13 25-Jan-19 Graduate ST P B&BBO, ShillonB

293 lkar Nyori 22013723 31-Mar-90 28-Feb-13 16-Jan-19 Diploma ST P B&BBo, Shillong

)94 Monica Doley (Smt.) 22013001 17-Oct'87 29-Apr13 3Jan-19 Graduate ST P B&BBO, Shillong

295 Usha Meena (5mt.) 22073127 30 Nov-92 1-Apr- 13 1-Jan-19 Diploma ST YBO, New Delhi

296 Nagabhushan Nayaka.M.J 22073728 1-Aug-88 2-Mar-13 31-Dec-18 Graduate ST P NWA, Pune

291 Lod Napa 2201-3729 10-Apr89 28-Jan-19 Graduate ST P B&BBo, ShillonB

v. llito zhimo(smt.) 22013730 3-Jan-87 27-Feb-13 31-Dec-18 Graduate ST B&BBO, Shillong

299 Ratnava Tallur(Smt.) 2 2 013131 20'Jul'86 2 Mar 13 Graduate ST P WP&P Wing, CWC HQ

300 Parbati Murmu (Smt.) 22011133 2-May-88 27 -Feb-!3 31'Dec-18 Diploma ST P MERO, Bhubaneswar

301 Nani Khoda 220L31,34 5-Sep-88 24)an-79 Graduate P B&BBO, Shillong

302 Lokesh Kumar Meena 22013035 15-6-1991 77 -4-2073 l lan 20 Diploma P YBO, New Delhi

303 Akhlak Ahmad 22073057 26,71-7989 28-5-2013 30 Dec-19 D iplom a P LGBO, Patna

Ajit Kumar Sinha 22013064 25-4-2013 30-Dec-19 Diploma P LGBO, Patna

305 Prashant Kumar 22013086 15 2-1989 1-3-2013 27 -Oec-79 Diploma General LG80, Patna

P

27 Feb 73 P

23-lun-88 13-Feb-13 P

276

10Jan'90

1-Jan-19 General

14-Feb'13 9-Jan-19

2-Jan-19

10-Mar-92 1-Feb-19

287

22073776

P

25-Mar-13

298 P

14-Jan-19

25-M a r-13 ST

ST

General

304 21- 1-1981 General



306 Parijat Sadhu Khan 22073087 16-11-1987 27 -Dec-79 Diploma P LGBO, Patna

307 Fousiya K. (Smt.) 22073089 6-7- 1986 1-3-2013 30'Oec-19 Graduate General P D&R Wing, CwC HQ

308 Sruthi S. (Smt.) 22073093 31'Dec 19 Graduate General P Mon.(s), Bengaluru

309 lndhu S.(smt.) 22073094 19-6-1989 7-7 -2013 30-Dec-19 Graduate General P C&SRO, Coimbatore

310 Nitin Kumar Patel 22073096 11-8-1992 l Jan-20 Diploma General P UGBO, Lucknow

311 Anzy Kamal (Smt.) 22013097 25-3-1990 1-5-2013 tl--irn-16') Graduate General C&5RO, Coimbatore

372
Sandeep Kumar
Vishwakarma

22013099 11 3 1985 22-2-20t3 L-Jan-20 Diploma General P HRM Wing, CWC HQ

313 22013100 21-10-1990 25-2-20L3 31-Dec-19 Graduate General P YBO, New Delhi

314 Prabhu M 2207170L 18-4-1989 31-Dec-19 Graduate General KGBO, Hyderabad

315 Arvind 2201,3!O2 7-7-1987 27 -2-2073 1J a n-20 Diploma General P TCD, CEA, New Delhi

316 Ram Kumari MSG(Smt.) 22013105 24 5 7986 28-2-2073 1J a n-20 Graduate General P C&SRO, Coimbatore

377 Amit Raj 22013109 25- 11-1990 l Jan 20 D iplom a sc UGBO, Lucknow

318 Lekhraj Gujar 2201.3772 27 -7 7941 27 5 2073 27 -Dec-Lg Graduate sc MTBO, GandhinaBar

319 Avinash Ku mar Sonl 22073775 3-3-1989 26-4-2073 31-Dec-19 Graduate sc P YBO, New Delhi

320 Sanjay Kumar 22073177 1 1-1992 20-2-2073 lJan-20 sc P UG80, Lucknow SC on merit

Kaviya .K (Smt.) 2 2013118 77-2-2073 30-Dec-19 sc P WP&PWing, New Delhi SC on merit

322 Dharmendra Kumar 2201,311,9 20-9-1990 9-3,2013 30-Dec-19 Diploma sc P MTBO, Gandhinagar SC on merit

323 Ekata Mishra (Smt.) 22073135 16-8-1988 27 -2-2013 7-Jan-2O Graduate UGBO, Lucknow

* Note : AD GR.ll/SDEs have been promoted on ad-hoc basis to the post of AD vide CWC Office order
No.8l2/20L8-E.llll425 dated 31.7.2018 and No.A-32013/212O79-E.llll7L78-99 dated 30.9.2019 .

However,these officers will remainon the strength of AD GR.ll/SDE till they get promotion on

regular basis.

( 26-2-2073 General

24-12-7987 27 -4-20L3

20-3-20L3

P

Manish Sharma

11-3-2013 P

a-7 -2073 P

P

Graduate

32L 9-2-1990 Graduate

General P

3r,t>,tQ.
cFNl



( Names of the AD GrJl removed from the SL issued vide OM dated 10.5.2019

llVnS of eO Gr-ll during 2019)

Names of the AD Gr-ll removed from the SL issued vide OM dated 10.5.2019

l(Resignation of AD Gr-ll during 2019)

S. No. Name Employee
Code

Date of
Commence

ment of
service

Oate of
regular

appointment

to the
srade

Qualification sclsrl
GEN/
oBc

Temp
Place of postint at

the time of VRS

1, Surwasha Mishra 021983040 10-Oct-60 4-.Jul 83 6lun 12 Diploma General P UGBO, Lucknow

S. No. Name Employee

Code

Date of
Birth

Date of
Commence

ment of
service

Date of
regular

appointment

to the
srade

Qualification sc/srl
GEN/

oBc

Temp
Place of posting at

the time of
resignation

1, Chitranjan Rahul 22072030 11 Feb 85 16 Feb 12 28-Ju n-17 Diploma General P LGBO, Patna

2 Nagendra Kumar 22072040 1'Mar-89 16-Feb-12 29-May-18 Diploma General P YBO, New Delhi

Date of
Birth



Names of the AD Gr-ll removed from the SL issued vide OM dated 10.5.2019
(Retired AD Gr-ll during 2019)

S. No Name Employee

Code

Oate of
B irth

Date of
regular

appointment

to the
srade

Qualification sclstl
GEN/
oBc

Temp
Place of posting at
the time of
retirement

Manak Chandra 021986062 4 Jan 59 7-Oct-86 19-Nov-12 Diploma sc P RM Wing,CWC HQ

2 J.G. Varshney* 0219780s3 l.5Jan-59 3-Nov-78 27-Dec-10 Diploma General P YBO, New Delhi

Mohan Yadav 021983045 20-lan-59 26-Nov-12 Diploma General P LGBO, Patna

4 D.N. Dubey 021985030 25Jan-59 1 Mar 85 8-Oct-14 Diploma P UGBO, Lucknow

5 B.N. Singh 021983039 27 -Jan-59 2Jul-83 lJun-11 Diploma General P LGBO, Patna

6 02t983042 5Jul-83 31-Dec-12 Diploma General P WP&P Wing ,CWC HQ

7 M.Ailiah o27986027 5-Mar-59 Diploma General P KGBO, Hyderabad

8
R.K.Payanawar* 021981033 14-Mar-59 13'Nov 81 4-Aug-11 Diploma P HRM Wing, CWC HQ

lnformally in PPA,

Hyderabad

9 P.5. Verma* o27982024 25 Mar-59 30-Jul-82 4-Aug- 11 Diploma P HRM Wing, CWC HQ

10 R.S. Pandey 0279a2070 30-Mar-59 18-Nov-82 26)un-12 Diploma General YBO, New Delhi

11 Baljinder Singh 021986056 1-Apr-59 28-Dec-83 16-Feb- 15 Diploma General WP&P Wing, CWC HQ

12 Govind Narain* 027982046 5-Apr-59 29-lul-82 12-Oct-11 Diploma General MTBO, Gandinagar

13 S.K. Saxena* 021978051 6-May-59 27-Oct.-78 6-Dec-10 Diploma General UGBO, Lucknow

74 K.V. Rao* 021981019 l lun'59 20 Aug 81 29-Apr11 Diploma General P HRM WinB, CWC HQ

15 D.C. Prasad* 021982056 25Jun-59 13-Sep-82 1 May 12 Diploma General

16 Cherukuru Prasad 021984005 26-Ju n-59 1-Apr-84 3-Mar 15 Oiploma General P MERO, Bhubaneswar

77 o219a7042 1-Jul-59 24-Dec-81 31-May-11 Diploma General P RM Wing, CWC HQ

18 Raj Nath singh * o21.982067 lJul-59 16 Oct 82 22-May-12 Diploma General P D&R Wing, CWC HQ

19 Kaushal Kumar Pandey 27999037 71un-82 1-Jul-16 Sur.Trade General P UGBO, Lucknow

20 R.N. Chauhan* 0219820s0 5Jul-59 1-Sep-82 26Jun-12 Diploma General P UGBO, Lucknow

2L Bhika Ram Godara 22008001 6-Jul-59 13-1-84 30-Jun-16 sQ4 General P NTBO, Gandhinagar

22 G.S. Murthy* 021981029 15-Jul 59 14-Oct-81 30Jun'11 Diploma General P KGBo, Hyderabad

(

Date of
Commence

ment of
service

1

18'Jul'83

General

Ramker Prasad 10-Feb'59

24-Feb 86 28Jul'14

General

General

P

P

P

P UGBO Lu khnow

R.B.R.Verma*

1-Jul-59



23 Mata Prasad Singh 021983012 3 AUB 59 16-Feb-83 19-Dec-12 Diploma General P UGBO, Lucknow

24 Ratan Singh 021983013 13-Aug-59 17-Feb-83 21-Ja n- 13 Diploma General P WP&P Wing, CWC HQ

25 Deo Nath Singh 021983049 24-Aug-59 28-lul-83 11-Dec-12 Diploma General P UGBO, Lucknow

26 T.V. Krishna Rao* 021S81031 1-5ep-59 23 May'11 Diploma General P C&SRO, Coimbatore

27 M.L.Raghvan* 021980013 11-Oct-59 3-Oct-80 1'lu n-11 Diploma General P

28 A. Sambasiva Rao 021983055 19-Oct-59 14-Sep-83 3-May-13 Oiploma General P KGBO, Hyderabad

lo B.G. Garg* o279820s7 26-Oct-59 20-Sep-82 15-May-12 Diploma General P D&R Wing, CWC HQ

P.C. Roy 0219830s 7 28-Oct-59 23-Sep-83 31 lan-14 Diploma General P B&BBO, Shillong

N. Laxmaiah * 021986032 4-Nov 59 18-Nov-10 oiploma sc P

A.K. Mahilwar 021983046 1L-Dec-59 18Jul-83 31'May 14 Oiploma General P MTBO, Gandhinagar

33 Sudeb Lahari 27986052 15 Dec 59 1-Aug-86 1-Feb-17 Diploma General P B&BBO, Shillong

34 Ram Pal Singh* 027982052 24-Dec-59 3-Sep-82 2-Apr72 Diploma General P wP&P Wing, CWC HQ

Dhani Ram Sharma 22007004 30 Dec-59 31-Dec-83 30 Jan 16 sQ-2 General P lBO, Chandigarh

36 G.C. Das* 021981039 31 Dec 59 10-Dec-81 26 Aug 11 Diploma General P B&BBO, Shillong

37 G. Bhattacharjee* 021981032 lJan-60 12-Nov-81 17-Oct-11 Diploma General P B&BBO, Shillong

(

4-Nov-81

CSRO, Coimbatore

30

31 27 -Feb-86 KGBO, Hyderabad



( List of Junior Engineers whose names are added to the Seniority list as on 01.01.2019
(Period 01.01.2019 to 01.01.2020(F.N.))

I Sudhir Kumar 22012057 14'Jun-89 20-Apr-12 7-Jan-19 Graduate General P LGBO, Patna

2 Sweta Ranjan (Smt.) 22072026 15-Oct-90 24-Apt-72 24)an-19 Graduate General P LGBO, Patna

3 Gyan Chandra 220t2022 19-Aug-87 7 -Feb-12 14-Jan-19 Dip lom a sc P UGBO, Lucknow SC on merit

4 Vipin Gupta 22013003 15-Feb-86 10-May-13 19Jan-19 Graduate General P UG80, Lucknow

5 Vinay Kumar Kushwaha 22073004 17-Aug-87 1-Mar-13 14Jan-19 Graduate General P UGBO, Lucknow

Bharat 22073005 15-Nov-86 29-Apr-13 Graduate General P UGBO, Lucknow

7 22073007 23-May-86 16 Mar-13 1-lan-19 Graduate P YBO, New Delhi

8 Shakeel Ahmad 22013009 72-Jul82 28-Feb- 13 28-Feb-19 Graduate General P MTBO, Gandhinagar

Goutam Kumar 220t3077 29-Jul-88 26-Feb-13 31-Dec-18 Graduate General P MERO, Bhubaneswar

10 Oeepak Kashyap 22013013 7'Nov 89 5-Feb-19 Graduate General P D&R Wing, CWC HQ

11 Maria Arockia Rabinson 22073071 20-lun-88 15-Jul-13 22-Oct-79 Graduate P D&R Wing, CWC HQ

1,2 Jayanta Behera 22013018 15-May-13 31 Dec 18 Graduate sc P MERO, Bhubaneswar SC on merit

13 Naina Mohamed. M 22013019 15-Feb-13 1-Jan-19 Graduate P KGBO, Hyderabad

74

Ashish Kumar Ramesh

Chandra Amin 22073027 14 Feb-13 25Jan-19 Post Graduate sc P MTBO, Gandhinagar SC on merit

15 Nagendra Kumar 22073025 27 Mar92 28-Feb 13 27)an-19 Diploma sc P D&R WinB, CWC HQ SC on merit

16 Jyoshnarani Nayak(Smt.) 22073026 2-Jun-86 22-teb-73 31-Dec-19 Grad u ate General MERO, Bhubaneswar

77 Anuj Pant 22073021 10-Mar-92 22-Feb-73 Diploma P UGBO, Lucknow

18 Manpal Singh 22013030 4'Oct-90 11-Apr13 1 Jan 19 Grad u ate P YBO, New Delhi

Mahendra MaBrade 22013031 24-Oct-89 5-Feb-19 Graduate General P YBO, New Delhi

20 Vinod Pal 2201,3037 25Jun-86 23-May 13 11-Jan-19 Graduate ST UGBO, Lucknow 5T on merit

21, Nag Bhushan 22073043 8-Jan-87 1-Mar- 13 7-Jan-19 P D&R wing, CWC HQ

22 Pawan Kumar Nagayach 22013045 8-Sep-88 8-Mar-13 15Jan'19 Graduate General lBO, Chandigarh

23 Resmy. R.S. (Smt.) 22073046 30-May-88 28Jun-13 6-Feb-19 Post Graduate General D&R Wing, CWC HQ

24 Abhimanyu Rukhaiyar 22013048 26-May-88 1-Apr13 21 Jan 79 Graduate General P UGBO, Lucknow

25 Amrit Pratya 2 2013050 17-Nov-93 6'Mar- 13 Dip lo ma Genera I P B&BBO, Shillong

26 Sachachidanand Singh 22013051 3-May-91 11-Mar- 13 Dip lo ma General P wP&P Wing, CWC HQ

21 Rohit Kumar 220730s2 15-Jul-83 6Jul-13 Graduate General P LGBO, Patna

Senthil. S 22073053 15-Oct-86 13-Feb 13 3-Apr-19 Graduate General P NWA, Pune

29 Deepak Kumar 22013054 8-Apr-88 27-Feb-!3 28 Jan 19 Diploma Genera I P lBO, Chandigarh

6 21-Jan-19

Sunny Arora General

9

22-Feb-L3

General

15-Mar-90

7-Oec'87 General

1-Jul-86

P

21Jan-19 General

General

19 l Oct-13

Graduate General

P

P

21-Jan-19

25Jan-19



( Keshavamurthy. N. N 220730ss 12-Apr-89 15-J u l- 13 31-Dec-18 Graduate P Mon.(S), Bangalore

Sourav Mukherjee 22013059 28 Mat 87 22-Feb0l3 lJan-19 Graduate P B&BBO, Shillong

Mukesh Kumar 220L3069 1O-Jan-90 28-Feb-13 31'Jan 19 Graduate General P lBO, chandigarh

33 Nidhin.P 22073073 22-May-88 18-Mar-13 28-Jan 19 Graduate General P D&R wing, CwC HQ

34 Rajendra Prasad Yadav 2201307 4 72.lun-78 27 -Feh-13 1-Feb-19 Diploma General P B&BBO, Shillong

Sathya.M(Smt.) 22013083 19-Sep-88 14 Feb 13 9Jan-19 Graduate General KGBO, Hyderabad

36 Awdhesh Ku mar Singh 22013084 TJul-86 2 Mar 13 2)an-19 Diploma General UGBO, Lucknow

37 Murugarani. P(Smt.) 22013095 10-Jul-89 1-Apr-13 lJan-19 sc P KGBO, Hyderabad

38 Ra njit 22013098 10-Mar-92 2-Mar-13 1-Feb-19 Diploma sc P UGBO, Lucknow

39 Greeshma Krishnan(Smt.) 22013103 5-Feb-89 25-Feb-13 11-Jan-19 Graduate sc RM Wing, CWC HQ

40 Rajendra Kumar Raigar 22073770 5 May 83 27 -Feb-73 Graduate sc P MTBO, Gandhinagar

41. 220L3176 5-Jul-93 4-Mar-13 15Jan-19 Diploma ST P UGBO, Lucknow

42 Karyom Nyorak 22073120 16-May-85 28-Feb-13 24)an-19 Post Graduate ST B&BBo, Shillong

43 Kime Bobby (Smt.) 22073727 18-l u n-86 21-Ma r- 13 11-Jan-19 Graduate ST B&BBO, Shillong

44 Tamer Tamut 220731,22 6-Jan-88 2 Mar-13 Graduate ST P B&BBo, Shillong

45 lkar Nyori 22013723 31-Mar-90 28-Feb-13 16-Jan-19 Diploma ST P B&BBO, Shillong

46 Monica Ooley (Smt.) 22073007 17-Oct-87 29-Apr-13 3-Ja n'19 Graduate 5T P B&BBO, ShillonB

Lod Napa 22073t29 10-Apr'89 28Jan-19 Graduate ST P B&BBO, Shillong

48 V. llito Zhimo(5mt.) 22013130 3Jan-87 27 -Feb-13 31-Dec-18 Graduate ST B&BBO, Shillong

49 Ratnava Tallur(Smt.) 22073737 20-lul-86 2-Mar-13 L4-Jan-19 Graduate ST wP&P Wing, CWC HQ

50 Nani Khoda 220L3734 5-Sep-88 Graduate 5T B&BBo, Shillong

51 Lokesh Kumar Meena 15-6-1991 77 -4-20t3 1-Jan-20 Diploma ST P YBO, New Delhi

Akhlak Ahmad 220t3057 26-11-1989 28 5-2013 30-Dec-19 Diploma P LGBO, Patna

53 Ajit Kumar Sinha 22073064 25-4-2073 30-Dec-19 Diploma General LGBO, Patna

54 22013086 27 -Dec-19 Diploma General LGBO, Patna

55 Parijat Sadhu Khan 22013081 76 77 19a7 26-2-2073 27-Dec-19 Diploma P

Fousiya K. (5mt.) 22013089 6-7-1986 1-3,2013 30-Dec-19 Graduate General P O&R Wing, CWC HQ

57 Sruthi S. (smt.) 22013093 24-72-7987 21-4-2073 31-Jan-19 Graduate General Mon.(s), Bengaluru

lndhu S.(Smt.) 22073094 19-6-1989 7 7 2073 30 Dec 19 Graduate General C&SRO, Coimbatore

59 Nitin Kumar Patel 22073096 11-8-1992 20-3-2013 Diploma P UGBO, Lucknow

Anzy Kamal (Smt.) 22013097 25-3-1990 Graduate P C&SRO, Coimbatore

61
Sandeep Kumar
Vishwakarma

11-3 1985 22-2-2073 1-Jan-20 Diploma General P HRM Wing, CWC HQ

62 Manish Sharma 22013100 21-10-1990 25-2-2073 31-Dec-19 Graduate P YBO, New Delhi

30 General

31 General

32

35 P

P

Graduate

P

18Jan'19
Manish Kumar

P

P

25Jan-19

47 25-Mar-13

P

P

25-Mar-13 24-Jan-19 P

22013035

52 General

21- 1- 1981 P

Prashant Ku mar 15-2-1989 13-2013 P

General LGBO, Patna

56

P

P

1-Jan-20 General

60 1-s-2013 1-Jan-20 General

22013099

General



(
63 Prabhu M 18 4 1989 11-3-2013 31-Dec-19 Graduate P KGBO, Hyderabad

Arvind 22073702 r-7 -1987 21 2 2073 1-Jan-20 Diploma General P TCD, CEA, New Delhi

65 Ram Kumari MSG(Smt.) 22013105 24-5-1986 28 2 2013 1-Jan-20 Graduate General P C&SRO, Coimbatore

66 Amit Raj 25-11-1990 a-7 -2073 1-Jan-20 Diploma sc P UGBO, Lucknow

Lekhraj Gujar 220737L2 27 -7 -798L 21 5 2073 27 -Oec-79 Graduate P MTBO, Gandhinagar

Avinash Kumar Soni 22073775 3-3-1989 26-4-2073 31-Dec-19 Graduate sc P YBO, New Delhi

69 Sanjay Kumar 22073777 7 7 L992 1-l a n'20 Graduate sc P UGBO, Lucknow

70 Kaviya .K (Smt.) 22073774 9-2-1990 1,1,-2-2013 30-Dec- 19 Graduate sc P WP&Pwing, New Delhi

7t Dharmendra Kumar 22073119 20 9-1990 9-3-2073 30-Dec-19 Diploma sc P MTBO, Gandhinagar

72 Ekata Mishra (Smt.) 220L3135 16-8-1988 27-2-201,3 1-Jan-20 Graduate General UGBO, Lucknow

22013101 General

64

22013109

67 5C

68

20-2-2073

P


